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2021/22 2021/22 2021/22 June 21/06/2021 FR General Donations Gareth Morgan's Piggy Bank 32.04£                      491 - 07/07/2021 18,278.54£      credit OK

2021/22 2021/22 July 15/07/2021 FR General Fees Monthly Account Fee 8.00-£                        bacs - 09/08/2021 18,270.54£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 July 16/07/2021 IF Casual Donations Merona Foundation 200.00-£                    1096 - 09/08/2021 18,070.54£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 July 22/07/2021 FR General Fees Cheque 1096 0.50-£                        bacs - 09/08/2021 18,070.04£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 July 27/07/2021 FR General Presidents Charity MIND 500.00-£                    1097 - 07/09/2021 17,570.04£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 July 28/07/2021 Ramble Sponsorship David Miller 435.00£                    bacs - 09/08/2021 18,005.04£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 August 02/08/2021 Hobby Fair Stall Holders Fee Benjamin 20.00£                      492 40.00£       07/09/2021 18,025.04£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 August 02/08/2021 Ramble Donations Roger Easter 20.00£                      492 40.00£       07/09/2021 18,045.04£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 August 02/08/2021 Reachout Table Decorations David Miller 58.20-£                      1099 - 09/08/2021 17,986.84£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 August 03/08/2021 Ramble Sponsorship Upton for Hurst 20.00£                      bacs - 09/08/2021 18,006.84£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 August 04/08/2021 FR General Fees Cheque 1099 0.50-£                        bacs - 09/08/2021 18,006.34£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 August 04/08/2021 Ramble Sponsorship Linda Williams 355.00£                    bacs - 09/08/2021 18,361.34£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 August 09/08/2021 FR General Presidents Charity R&R Football Sponsorship 500.00-£                    1126 - 07/09/2021 17,861.34£      debit OK
2021/22 2020/21 August 09/08/2021 Hobby Fair Stall Holders Fee Carol Roberts 10.00£                      493 - 07/09/2021 17,871.34£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 August 09/08/2021 Hobby Fair Stall Holders Fee East Surrey Morris Men 10.00£                      bacs - 09/08/2021 17,881.34£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 August 09/08/2021 IF Casual Donations Mercy Ships 500.00-£                    1127 - 07/09/2021 17,381.34£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 August 10/08/2021 CV Projects Defibrilators Installation Hamsey Green 657.00-£                    1128 - 07/09/2021 16,724.34£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 August 11/08/2021 FR General Fees Cheque Fee 0.50-£                        bacs - 07/09/2021 16,723.84£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 August 16/08/2021 FR General Fees Monthly Account Fee 8.00-£                        bacs - 07/09/2021 16,715.84£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 August 17/08/2021 FR General Fees Cheque Fee 0.50-£                        bacs - 07/09/2021 16,715.34£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 August 17/08/2021 FR General Donations From Tina Preston 96.00£                      bacs - 07/09/2021 16,811.34£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 August 18/08/2021 FR General Fees Cheque Fee 0.50-£                        bacs - 07/09/2021 16,810.84£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 August 18/08/2021 FR General Fees Cheque Fee 0.50-£                        bacs - 07/09/2021 16,810.34£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 August 18/08/2021 FR General Donations Easy Fund Raising 15.10£                      98743 - 07/09/2021 16,825.44£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 August 27/08/2021 CV Projects Legacy Youth Zone Donation 250.00-£                    1129 - 07/09/2021 16,575.44£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 August 27/08/2021 FR General Fees Cheque Fee 0.50-£                        bacs - 07/09/2021 16,574.94£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 August 27/08/2021 Hobby Fair Stall Holders Fee Terzieva 10.00£                      bacs - 07/09/2021 16,584.94£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 August 27/08/2021 Ramble Sponsorship Geoff Loomes 157.00£                    bacs - 07/09/2021 16,741.94£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 August 31/08/2021 Hobby Fair Stall Holders Fee Mrs Bernie's Bees 10.00£                      bacs - 07/09/2021 16,751.94£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 September 02/09/2021 Craft Fair Stall Holders Fee Angela Andrews 50.00£                      bacs - 07/09/2021 16,801.94£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 September 02/09/2021 Craft Fair Stall Holders Fee Wilsoncroft 20.00£                      bacs - 07/09/2021 16,821.94£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 September 02/09/2021 CV Projects Sanderstead Community Day Seed Money 400.00-£                    1130 - 07/09/2021 16,421.94£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 September 02/09/2021 FR General Fees Cheque Fee 0.50-£                        bacs - 07/09/2021 16,421.44£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 September 02/09/2021 FR General Fees Cheque Fee 0.50-£                        bacs - 07/09/2021 16,420.94£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 September 02/09/2021 FR General Fees Cheque Fee 0.50-£                        bacs - 07/09/2021 16,420.44£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 September 02/09/2021 Selsdon Woods Expenses Sound System 161.49-£                    1133 - 07/09/2021 16,258.95£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 September 02/09/2021 Selsdon Woods Expenses Sweets 14.80-£                      1134 - 07/09/2021 16,244.15£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 September 05/09/2021 FR General Fees Cheque Fee 0.50-£                        bacs - 07/10/2021 16,243.65£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 September 05/09/2021 FR General Fees Cheque Fee 0.50-£                        bacs - 07/10/2021 16,243.15£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 September 09/09/2021 FR General Fees Cheque Fee 0.50-£                        bacs - 07/10/2021 16,242.65£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 September 09/09/2021 Hobby Fair Publicity Flyers 178.00-£                    1135 356.00-£     07/10/2021 16,064.65£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 September 09/09/2021 Music Quiz Publicity Flyers 178.00-£                    1135 356.00-£     07/10/2021 15,886.65£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 September 14/09/2021 Ramble Sponsorship Kingsmead 140.00£                    bacs - 07/10/2021 16,026.65£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 September 15/09/2021 Craft Fair Stall Holders Fee Rose Smith 25.00£                      bacs - 07/10/2021 16,051.65£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 September 15/09/2021 FR General Fees Monthly Account Fee 8.00-£                        bacs - 07/10/2021 16,043.65£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 September 15/09/2021 Hobby Fair Refreshments Income 138.61£                    bacs - 07/10/2021 16,182.26£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 September 15/09/2021 Hobby Fair Stall Holders Fee Unknown Donor 10.00£                      bacs - 07/10/2021 16,192.26£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 September 15/09/2021 Music Quiz Door Money Tickets 195.00£                    bacs - 07/10/2021 16,387.26£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 September 15/09/2021 Music Quiz Door Money Tickets 90.00£                      bacs - 07/10/2021 16,477.26£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 September 15/09/2021 Ramble Sponsorship Paul Hurst 270.00£                    bacs - 07/10/2021 16,747.26£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 September 15/09/2021 Selsdon Woods Donations Cash 2.22£                        bacs - 07/10/2021 16,749.48£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 September 16/09/2021 FR General Donations Coopers 40.00£                      bacs - 07/10/2021 16,789.48£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 September 17/09/2021 FR General Fees Cheque Fee 0.50-£                        bacs - 07/10/2021 16,788.98£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 September 17/09/2021 Hobby Fair Publicity Flyers 60.00-£                      1137 120.00-£     07/10/2021 16,728.98£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 September 17/09/2021 Music Quiz Publicity Flyers 60.00-£                      1137 120.00-£     07/10/2021 16,668.98£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 September 20/09/2021 FR General Donations Will Ryan Cherries 20.00£                      bacs - 07/10/2021 16,688.98£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 September 21/09/2021 Craft Fair Stall Holders Fee Gillian Buk 25.00£                      bacs - 07/10/2021 16,713.98£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 September 21/09/2021 Craft Fair Stall Holders Fee Nicky Jones 25.00£                      bacs - 07/10/2021 16,738.98£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 September 21/09/2021 FR General Fees Cheque Fee 0.50-£                        bacs - 07/10/2021 16,738.48£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 September 21/09/2021 Ramble Sponsorship Canine Partners 213.00-£                    1131 - 07/10/2021 16,525.48£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 September 22/09/2021 Craft Fair Stall Holders Fee K Brind 25.00£                      bacs - 07/10/2021 16,550.48£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 September 23/09/2021 Craft Fair Stall Holders Fee Paul Gregory 25.00£                      bacs - 07/10/2021 16,575.48£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 September 24/09/2021 Craft Fair Stall Holders Fee Chris Richards 25.00£                      bacs - 07/10/2021 16,600.48£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 September 27/09/2021 Craft Fair Stall Holders Fee Austina Simpson 25.00£                      bacs - 07/10/2021 16,625.48£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 September 27/09/2021 Craft Fair Stall Holders Fee Caralyn Jarvis 25.00£                      bacs - 07/10/2021 16,650.48£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 September 27/09/2021 Craft Fair Stall Holders Fee Catherine Bennett 25.00£                      bacs - 07/10/2021 16,675.48£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 September 27/09/2021 Ramble Sponsorship Gift Aid 411.50£                    bacs - 07/10/2021 17,086.98£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 September 30/09/2021 FR General Fees Cheque Fee 0.50-£                        bacs - 07/10/2021 17,086.48£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 September 30/09/2021 Reachout Transport MIDAS Training 480.00-£                    1139 - 07/10/2021 16,606.48£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 October 01/10/2021 Craft Fair Stall Holders Fee Laura Kemsley 25.00£                      bacs - 07/10/2021 16,631.48£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 October 05/10/2021 CV Projects Donations Mrs Bernie's Bees 500.00-£                    1138 - 07/10/2021 16,131.48£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 October 05/10/2021 Music Quiz Expenses Condiments 23.98-£                      1140 - 07/10/2021 16,107.50£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 October 08/10/2021 FR General Fees Cheque Fee 0.50-£                        bacs - 20/10/2021 16,107.00£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 October 08/10/2021 Music Quiz Expenses Prizes 56.80-£                      1141 - 20/10/2021 16,050.20£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 October 11/10/2021 FR General Donations Sumup 29.49£                      bacs - 30/10/2021 16,079.69£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 October 11/10/2021 Music Quiz Door Money Ian Wray 15.00£                      bacs - 20/10/2021 16,094.69£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 October 12/10/2021 Christmas Market Income Joseph Lee 300.00£                    bacs - 30/10/2021 16,394.69£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 October 12/10/2021 Christmas Market Income R Ward 300.00£                    bacs - 30/10/2021 16,694.69£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 October 14/10/2021 Christmas Market Income Pollard Machin 100.00£                    bacs - 30/10/2021 16,794.69£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 October 15/10/2021 Christmas Market Income KIBA Kitchen 100.00£                    bacs - 30/10/2021 16,894.69£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 October 15/10/2021 Christmas Market Income Selsdon Residents Ass. 200.00£                    bacs - 30/10/2021 17,094.69£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 October 15/10/2021 Craft Fair Stall Holders Fee Jennifer's Flowers 25.00£                      bacs - 20/10/2021 17,119.69£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 October 15/10/2021 FR General Fees Monthly Account Fee 8.00-£                        bacs - 20/10/2021 17,111.69£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 October 16/10/2021 Christmas Market Income AS Grooming 100.00£                    bacs - 30/10/2021 17,211.69£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 October 17/10/2021 Christmas Market Income Vintage 62 5.00£                        bacs - 30/10/2021 17,216.69£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 October 18/10/2021 Craft Fair Publicity Leaflets/Posters 75.00-£                      1142 - 20/10/2021 17,141.69£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 October 18/10/2021 Craft Fair Stall Holders Fee Michelle Newcombe 25.00£                      bacs - 20/10/2021 17,166.69£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 October 18/10/2021 FR General Fees Cheque Fee 0.50-£                        bacs - 20/10/2021 17,166.19£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 October 18/10/2021 Internal Transfer Transfer from CAF Closing Account 18,525.68£               bacs - 30/10/2021 35,691.87£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 October 19/10/2021 Internal Transfer Stall Holders Fee Amanda Skelton 25.00£                      bacs - 20/10/2021 35,716.87£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 October 19/10/2021 Internal Transfer Transfer to HSBC Closing Account 18,525.68-£               bacs - 20/10/2021 17,191.19£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 October 20/10/2021 Internal Transfer Transfer to HSBC Closing Account 25.00-£                      bacs - 20/10/2021 17,166.19£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 October 20/10/2021 FR General Transfer from CAF Closing Account 25.00£                      bacs - 30/10/2021 17,191.19£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 October 20/10/2021 FR General Already in HSBC Closing Account 1,753.53£                 bacs - 30/10/2021 18,944.72£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 October 20/10/2021 FR General Christmas Lights Licence 30.00-£                      101382 - 18,914.72£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 October 25/10/2021 Christmas Market Income Mr Dryclean 100.00£                    bacs - 30/10/2021 19,014.72£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 October 27/10/2021 Christmas Market Income Andrew Strannoch 200.00£                    bacs - 30/10/2021 19,214.72£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 October 28/10/2021 Christmas Market Income Tudor Library 100.00£                    bacs - 30/10/2021 19,314.72£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 October 31/10/2021 Craft Fair Publicity Banners 420.00-£                    101383 - 18,894.72£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 November 02/11/2021 Christmas Market Income Vape Hut Ltd 50.00£                      bacs - 30/11/2021 18,944.72£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 November 02/11/2021 Photo Competition Photo Mounting S K Shaw 150.00-£                    101483 - 30/11/2021 18,794.72£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 November 03/11/2021 Craft Fair Stall Holders Fee Franklin 25.00£                      bacs - 30/11/2021 18,819.72£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 November 05/11/2021 Christmas Market Income Vintage 62 95.00£                      bacs - 30/11/2021 18,914.72£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 November 08/11/2021 Ramble Sponsorship Merona Foundation 54.00-£                      101381 - 30/11/2021 18,860.72£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 November 09/11/2021 Christmas Market Correction Cheque (will be cancelled) 960.00-£                    101485 -£           30/11/2021 17,900.72£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 November 09/11/2021 Christmas Market Correction Refund 960.00£                    101485 -£           30/11/2021 18,860.72£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 November 10/11/2021 Craft Fair Stall Holders Fee Belton Creative 25.00£                      bacs - 30/11/2021 18,885.72£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 November 11/11/2021 FR General HSBC Unapplied Item Cash Refund 1,068.68£                 bacs - 30/11/2021 19,954.40£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 November 15/11/2021 Craft Fair Catering Sumup 30.48£                      bacs - 30/11/2021 19,984.88£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 November 16/11/2021 Craft Fair Stall Holders Fee Refund for Angela Brown 25.00-£                      101389 - 19,959.88£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 November 16/11/2021 Craft Fair Catering Sumup 10.81£                      bacs - 30/11/2021 19,970.69£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 November 24/11/2021 Christmas Market Expenses Stalls 960.00-£                    101487 - 30/11/2021 19,010.69£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 November 25/11/2021 Craft Fair Income Door Money 40.00£                      21998 - 30/11/2021 19,050.69£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 November 25/11/2021 Craft Fair Income Door Money 465.01£                    21999 - 30/11/2021 19,515.70£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 November 26/11/2021 Bulbs Plants Debit Card 74.09-£                      101486 - 30/11/2021 19,441.61£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 November 26/11/2021 Christmas Expenses Santa Gloves paid on debit card 41.50-£                      101388 - 30/11/2021 19,400.11£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 November 26/11/2021 Christmas Market Income Donation 225.00£                    21997 - 30/11/2021 19,625.11£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 November 26/11/2021 Craft Fair Food To Club 116.29-£                    101390 - 30/11/2021 19,508.82£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 November 29/11/2021 Christmas Market Income Vintage 62 225.00£                    bacs - 30/11/2021 19,733.82£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 November 29/11/2021 CV Projects St. Nicholas School Refund 265.00£                    101488 -£           30/11/2021 19,998.82£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 November 29/11/2021 CV Projects St. Nicholas School Toys 265.00-£                    101488 -£           30/11/2021 19,733.82£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 December 01/12/2021 Hobby Fair Hall Hire St. Johns PCC 80.00-£                      101386 160.00-£     30/12/2021 19,653.82£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 December 01/12/2021 Quiz Night Hall Hire St. Johns PCC 80.00-£                      101386 160.00-£     30/12/2021 19,573.82£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 December 03/12/2021 Christmas Donations Collections 538.80£                    21901 - 30/12/2021 20,112.62£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 December 03/12/2021 Christmas Donations Collections 370.86£                    21902 - 30/12/2021 20,483.48£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 December 03/12/2021 Christmas Donations Collections 513.74£                    21903 - 30/12/2021 20,997.22£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 December 03/12/2021 Christmas Donations Collections 543.29£                    bacs - 30/12/2021 21,540.51£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 December 03/12/2021 Christmas Donations Collections 38.50£                      bacs - 30/12/2021 21,579.01£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 December 05/12/2021 Quiz Night Door Money Colin and Sue 30.00£                      bacs - 30/12/2021 21,609.01£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 December 06/12/2021 Christmas Publicity Christmas Cards 850.00-£                    101489 - 30/12/2021 20,759.01£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 December 06/12/2021 Christmas Donations Collections 341.80£                    2101 - 30/12/2021 21,100.81£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 December 06/12/2021 Christmas Donations Collections 458.74£                    2102 - 30/12/2021 21,559.55£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 December 06/12/2021 Christmas Donations Santa 20.00£                      bacs - 30/12/2021 21,579.55£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 December 06/12/2021 Christmas Donations Santa 10.00£                      bacs - 30/12/2021 21,589.55£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 December 07/12/2021 Christmas Donations Collections 50.00£                      2103 - 30/12/2021 21,639.55£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 December 07/12/2021 Christmas Donations Collections 236.50£                    2104 - 30/12/2021 21,876.05£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 December 07/12/2021 Christmas Donations Collections 456.50£                    2105 - 30/12/2021 22,332.55£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 December 08/12/2021 Christmas Donations Collections 252.40£                    2106 - 30/12/2021 22,584.95£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 December 08/12/2021 Christmas Donations Collections 541.89£                    2107 - 30/12/2021 23,126.84£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 December 10/12/2021 Christmas Donations Collections 496.11£                    2108 - 30/12/2021 23,622.95£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 December 10/12/2021 Christmas Donations Collections 630.35£                    2110 - 30/12/2021 24,253.30£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 December 10/12/2021 Christmas Donations Collections 445.55£                    2111 - 30/12/2021 24,698.85£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 December 10/12/2021 Christmas Donations Collections 285.80£                    bacs - 30/12/2021 24,984.65£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 December 10/12/2021 CV Projects Donations Roses for Wettern Gardens 200.00-£                    101385 - 30/12/2021 24,784.65£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 December 13/12/2021 Christmas Donations Collections 305.72£                    2112 325.72£     30/12/2021 25,090.37£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 December 13/12/2021 Christmas Donations Collections 20.00£                      2112 325.72£     30/12/2021 25,110.37£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 December 13/12/2021 Christmas Donations Collections 457.37£                    2113 - 30/12/2021 25,567.74£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 December 13/12/2021 Christmas Donations Santa 10.00£                      bacs - 30/12/2021 25,577.74£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 December 13/12/2021 Christmas Market Publicity Flyers 215.00-£                    101582 - 30/12/2021 25,362.74£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 December 13/12/2021 FR General Online Shopping Amazon EU Core 6.98£                        bacs - 30/12/2021 25,369.72£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 December 14/12/2021 Christmas Donations Collections 20.00£                      bacs - 30/12/2021 25,389.72£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 December 14/12/2021 Christmas Donations Santa 15.00£                      bacs - 30/12/2021 25,404.72£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 December 16/12/2021 Christmas Donations Collections 247.12£                    2114 - 30/12/2021 25,651.84£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 December 16/12/2021 Christmas Donations Collections 478.91£                    2115 - 30/12/2021 26,130.75£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 December 16/12/2021 Christmas Donations Collections 181.06£                    2116 191.06£     30/12/2021 26,311.81£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 December 16/12/2021 Christmas Donations Collections 351.02£                    2117 - 30/12/2021 26,662.83£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 December 16/12/2021 Christmas Donations Collections 656.22£                    2118 - 30/12/2021 27,319.05£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 December 16/12/2021 Christmas Donations Collections 495.82£                    2119 505.82£     30/12/2021 27,814.87£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 December 17/12/2021 Christmas Donations Collections 10.00£                      2116 191.06£     30/12/2021 27,824.87£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 December 17/12/2021 Christmas Donations Collections 10.00£                      2119 505.82£     30/12/2021 27,834.87£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 December 20/12/2021 Christmas Donations Santa 35.00£                      bacs - 30/12/2021 27,869.87£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 December 21/12/2021 Christmas Donations Collections 492.16£                    2120 - 30/12/2021 28,362.03£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 December 21/12/2021 Christmas Donations Collections 222.17£                    2121 - 30/12/2021 28,584.20£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 December 21/12/2021 Christmas Donations Collections 325.12£                    2122 - 30/12/2021 28,909.32£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 December 21/12/2021 Christmas Donations Collections 491.82£                    2123 - 30/12/2021 29,401.14£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 December 22/12/2021 Christmas Donations Collections 15.00£                      bacs - 30/12/2021 29,416.14£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 December 29/12/2021 Christmas Donations Collections 297.52£                    2124 - 30/12/2021 29,713.66£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 December 29/12/2021 Christmas Donations Collections 35.00£                      bacs - 30/12/2021 29,748.66£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 December 29/12/2021 Christmas Market Traffic Management TG & TM Ltd 420.00-£                    101581 - 30/12/2021 29,328.66£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 December 30/12/2021 Christmas Donations Santa 30.00£                      bacs - 30/12/2021 29,358.66£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 January 17/01/2022 CV Projects Defibrilators Cancelled Cheque -£                         101589 - 29,358.66£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 February 01/02/2022 Photo Competition Venue Gallery Hire 150.00-£                    101592 - 28/02/2022 29,208.66£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 February 01/02/2022 Photo Competition Prizes Judges Prizes 78.00-£                      101591 - 28/02/2022 29,130.66£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 February 02/02/2022 CV Projects Defibrilators Replacements 144.00-£                    101590 - 28/02/2022 28,986.66£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 February 08/02/2022 Quiz Night Venue St. Anthony's 108.00-£                    101595 - 28/02/2022 28,878.66£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 February 14/02/2022 Christmas Donations Santa 10.00£                      bacs - 28/02/2022 28,888.66£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 February 18/02/2022 Christmas Donations Gift Aid 2,212.71£                 bacs - 28/02/2022 31,101.37£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 February 20/02/2022 FR General Fees Debit Charges 9.39-£                        bacs - 28/02/2022 31,091.98£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 February 23/02/2022 FR General Online Shopping Amazon EU Core 8.61£                        bacs - 28/02/2022 31,100.59£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 February 25/02/2022 Quiz Night Door Money Copse 2 90.00£                      bacs - 28/02/2022 31,190.59£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 March 03/03/2022 Quiz Night Door Money Peony Court 90.00£                      bacs - 30/03/2022 31,280.59£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 March 08/03/2022 Christmas Donations Collections 5.00£                        2130 - 30/03/2022 31,285.59£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 March 08/03/2022 Christmas Donations Santa 5.00£                        2129 30.00£       30/03/2022 31,290.59£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 March 08/03/2022 Quiz Night Door Money Collected on day 848.30£                    2133 - 30/03/2022 32,138.89£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 March 08/03/2022 Quiz Night Door Money Door Money 150.00£                    2132 775.00£     30/03/2022 32,288.89£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 March 09/03/2022 Christmas Donations Collections 400.00£                    2132 775.00£     30/03/2022 32,688.89£      credit OK



2021/22 2021/22 March 09/03/2022 Christmas Donations Santa 25.00£                      2129 30.00£       30/03/2022 32,713.89£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 March 09/03/2022 Quiz Night Door Money Caterham Rotary 225.00£                    2132 775.00£     30/03/2022 32,938.89£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 March 09/03/2022 Quiz Night Door Money Door Money 270.00£                    2131 - 30/03/2022 33,208.89£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 March 11/03/2022 Christmas Donations Collections 1,000.00£                 bacs - 30/03/2022 34,208.89£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 March 11/03/2022 Quiz Night Door Money Ken Brogan 90.00£                      bacs - 30/03/2022 34,298.89£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 March 15/03/2022 Quiz Night Prizes Amazon Voucher 20.00-£                      101491 - 30/03/2022 34,278.89£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 March 18/03/2022 IF Casual Donations Shelterbox 600.00-£                    101597 - 30/03/2022 33,678.89£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 March 21/03/2022 Christmas Publicity Warlingham School - Envelopes 176.44-£                    101583 - 30/03/2022 33,502.45£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 March 21/03/2022 FR General Fees Debit Charges 6.60-£                        bacs - 30/03/2022 33,495.85£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 March 22/03/2022 Reachout Food Sue Cooper 305.02-£                    101492 - 30/03/2022 33,190.83£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 March 29/03/2022 Reachout Food Bar 202.72-£                    101495 - 30/03/2022 32,988.11£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 March 29/03/2022 Reachout Decorations Flowers 134.00-£                    101496 - 30/03/2022 32,854.11£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 March 30/03/2022 IF Casual Donations Water Aid 300.00-£                    101596 - 30/03/2022 32,554.11£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 April 05/04/2022 Reachout Food Soft Drinks 24.00-£                      101494 - 30/04/2022 32,530.11£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 April 07/04/2022 Quiz Night Prizes Shield Engraving 18.00-£                      101498 - 30/04/2022 32,512.11£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 April 12/04/2022 CV Projects Plants Plants - Rose for Plants Recipient 111.60-£                    101500 - 30/04/2022 32,400.51£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 April 12/04/2022 Quiz Night Food Food 491.00-£                    101501 - 30/04/2022 31,909.51£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 April 12/04/2022 Reachout Donations Mrs Wilmott 100.00£                    2134 - 30/04/2022 32,009.51£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 April 12/04/2022 Reachout Decorations Napkins etc. 141.24-£                    101490 - 30/04/2022 31,868.27£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 April 12/04/2022 Reachout Postage Paid to Parrs 61.20-£                      101493 - 30/04/2022 31,807.07£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 April 12/04/2022 Reachout Food Rolls/Cake Coughlans 167.25-£                    101502 - 30/04/2022 31,639.82£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 April 20/04/2022 FR General Fees Debit Charges 17.03-£                      bacs - 30/04/2022 31,622.79£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 April 22/04/2022 FR General Donations Donation 10.00£                      bacs - 30/04/2022 31,632.79£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 April 22/04/2022 FR General Wettern Garden From Grant 1,000.00-£                 101503 - 30/04/2022 30,632.79£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 April 28/04/2022 FR General Easter Egg Collected on day 16.22£                      2135 - 30/04/2022 30,649.01£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 May 03/05/2022 Craft Fair Publicity Leaflets/Posters 68.75-£                      101504 274.98-£     30/05/2022 30,580.26£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 May 03/05/2022 FR General Christmas Lights Priscillas 19.20-£                      101593 - 30/05/2022 30,561.06£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 May 03/05/2022 Hobby Fair Publicity Leaflets/Posters 68.73-£                      101504 274.98-£     30/05/2022 30,492.33£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 May 03/05/2022 Music Quiz Publicity Leaflets/Posters 68.75-£                      101504 274.98-£     30/05/2022 30,423.58£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 May 03/05/2022 Ramble Publicity Leaflets/Posters 68.75-£                      101504 274.98-£     30/05/2022 30,354.83£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 May 04/05/2022 Music Quiz Venue St John 150.00-£                    101497 - 30/05/2022 30,204.83£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 May 06/05/2022 Craft Fair Stall Holders Fee Lidbury 10.00£                      bacs - 30/05/2022 30,214.83£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 May 09/05/2022 FR General Online Shopping Amazon EU Core 5.00£                        bacs - 30/05/2022 30,219.83£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 May 10/05/2022 Hobby Fair Stall Holders Fee Sanderstead Horticultural Society 10.00£                      bacs - 30/05/2022 30,229.83£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 May 17/05/2022 Reachout Transport Sutton Community Transport 200.00-£                    101505 - 30/05/2022 30,029.83£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 May 19/05/2022 Reachout Transport East Surrey Rural Transport 140.00-£                    101510 - 30/05/2022 29,889.83£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 May 20/05/2022 FR General Christmas Lights Sanderstead Residents Ass. 1,000.00-£                 101506 - 30/05/2022 28,889.83£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 May 20/05/2022 Reachout Entertainment Ian and Morven Rae 100.00-£                    101509 - 30/05/2022 28,789.83£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 May 21/05/2022 FR General Fees Debit Charges 9.86-£                        bacs - 30/05/2022 28,779.97£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 May 23/05/2022 Ramble Sponsorship Ken Brogan 50.00£                      bacs - 30/05/2022 28,829.97£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 May 25/05/2022 Ramble Sponsorship St. Chads Catholic Primary School 261.00-£                    101499 - 30/05/2022 28,568.97£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 May 31/05/2022 Ramble Sponsorship Upton 290.00£                    bacs - 30/06/2022 28,858.97£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 June 06/06/2022 Quiz Night Hall Hire St Johns 75.00-£                      101511 - 30/07/2022 28,783.97£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 June 07/06/2022 Ramble Sponsorship Hardiman, Way and Miller 160.00£                    2138 - 30/06/2022 28,943.97£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 June 07/06/2022 Ramble Sponsorship Upton, Morris, Irene Best 55.00£                      2139 - 30/06/2022 28,998.97£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 June 08/06/2022 Hobby Fair Stall Holders Fee Croydon Model Railway Soc 20.00£                      2136 - 30/06/2022 29,018.97£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 June 08/06/2022 Hobby Fair Stall Holders Fee Croydon Model Railway Soc 10.00£                      2137 - 30/06/2022 29,028.97£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 June 08/06/2022 Ramble Refreshments Bookers 47.41-£                      101508 - 30/06/2022 28,981.56£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 June 13/06/2022 Craft Fair Stall Holders Fee Beth Cundy 20.00£                      bacs - 30/06/2022 29,001.56£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 June 14/06/2022 Craft Fair Stall Holders Fee D Gunner 50.00£                      bacs - 30/06/2022 29,051.56£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 June 16/06/2022 Craft Fair Stall Holders Fee Laura Kemsley 20.00£                      bacs - 30/06/2022 29,071.56£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 June 17/06/2022 Craft Fair Stall Holders Fee J Trickey 25.00£                      bacs - 30/06/2022 29,096.56£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 June 18/06/2022 Craft Fair Stall Holders Fee Catherine Bennett 20.00£                      bacs - 30/06/2022 29,116.56£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 June 19/06/2022 Craft Fair Stall Holders Fee Melissa Cox 20.00£                      bacs - 30/06/2022 29,136.56£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 June 20/06/2022 FR General Fees Debit Charges 8.20-£                        bacs - 30/06/2022 29,128.36£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 June 21/06/2022 FR General John Preston Bench Area Repairs 76.37-£                      101512 - 30/06/2022 29,051.99£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 June 22/06/2022 Craft Fair Stall Holders Fee Helen Draper 20.00£                      bacs - 30/06/2022 29,071.99£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 June 25/06/2022 FR General Presidents Charity Mrs. Bernies Bee Club 500.00-£                    101513 - 30/07/2022 28,571.99£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 June 27/06/2022 Craft Fair Stall Holders Fee Amanda Skelton 20.00£                      bacs - 30/06/2022 28,591.99£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 June 28/06/2022 FR General Presidents Charity R&R Mambas 500.00-£                    101514 - 30/06/2022 28,091.99£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 June 29/06/2022 FR General Online Shopping CAF Cheque 10.00£                      bacs - 30/06/2022 28,101.99£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 June 29/06/2022 IF Casual Merona Foundation School Restoration Work 600.00-£                    101515 - 30/06/2022 27,501.99£      debit OK
2021/22 2021/22 June 30/06/2022 Craft Fair Stall Holders Fee Lawrence 20.00£                      2202 60.00£       30/09/2022 27,521.99£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 June 30/06/2022 Craft Fair Stall Holders Fee Tengnah 20.00£                      2202 60.00£       30/09/2022 27,541.99£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 June 30/06/2022 Craft Fair Stall Holders Fee Wong 20.00£                      2202 60.00£       30/09/2022 27,561.99£      credit OK
2021/22 2021/22 June 30/06/2022 Craft Fair Stall Holders Fee Yasmin -£                         2202 60.00£       27,561.99£      credit OK



Rotary Sanderstead and Selsdon Charity Account - registered charity number 102 7481

Income and expenditure for the year ended 30th June 2022
Income
Community Reachout 100£            

CV Projects 265£            
Hobby Fair 239£            
Hobby Fair 2020/21 10£              
Selsdon Woods 2£                
Christmas Market 3,060£         

Fund Raising Christmas 15,091£       
Craft Fair 1,231£         
FR General 3,137£         
Quiz Night 1,793£         
Ramble 2,364£         
Music Quiz 300£            

Internal Transfer Internal Transfer
Total 27,591£       

Expenditure
Community Bulbs (74)-£            

Reachout (2,014)-£       
CV Projects (2,528)-£       
Hobby Fair (387)-£          
Selsdon Woods (176)-£          
Christmas Market (2,555)-£       
Photo Competition (378)-£          

Fund Raising Christmas (1,068)-£       
Craft Fair (705)-£          
FR General (4,218)-£       
Quiz Night (792)-£          
Ramble (644)-£          
Music Quiz (538)-£          

International IF Casual (2,200)-£       
Internal Transfer

Total (18,276)-£     

Net Income 9,315£      

Balance Sheet at 30th June 2022
Current Assets
Balance at HSBC Bank 27,562£       
Total 27,562£       

Less: Current Liabilities
-£             

Balance 27,562£    

General Fund
Balance brought forward at 1st July previous year 18,247£       
Surplus (Deficit) for the year to date 9,315£         

Total 27,562£    

Specific (Reserved) Funds

Honorary Examiners' Report

In accordance with the instructions 
given to us we have examined without 
carrying out an audit the financial 
statements together with the 
accounting records for the year ended 
30th June 2018 In our opinion the 
financial statements are in agreement 
with the accounting records maintained 
by the Rotary Club of Croydon South.

Mrs. W Parr
Mr C. Cooper


